502017442 08/08/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
David John Sayler	03/03/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ziba Design, Inc.
Street Address:	334 NW 11th Avenue
City:	Portland
State/Country:	OREGON
Postal Code:	97209

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12236854

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 9198541401

 Phone:
 919-854-1400

Email: msalazar@myersbigel.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: MBSS / Marthenn Salazar Address Line 1: 4140 Parklake Ave

Address Line 2: Suite 600

Address Line 4: Raleigh, NORTH CAROLINA 27612

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	9450-34IP4
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Marthenn Salazar

Total Attachments: 5

source=Sayler-ZibaDesignInc#page1.tif source=Sayler-ZibaDesignInc#page2.tif source=Sayler-ZibaDesignInc#page3.tif source=Sayler-ZibaDesignInc#page4.tif source=Sayler-ZibaDesignInc#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 028745 FRAME: 0527 CH \$40.00 122

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, made by me, **David John Sayler**, citizen of the United States of America, residing in Portland, Oregon 97231;

WITNESSETH: That,

WHEREAS, I am one of the joint inventors of certain new and useful improvements in MRI TRAJECTORY GUIDE SYSTEMS AND RELATED COMPONENTS INCLUDING FRAMELESS MOUNTS, TARGETING CANNULAS, LOCAL COILS, MOUNTING FRAMES, HEAD COILS, CONFORMABLE SURFACE MOUNTABLE MARKING GRIDS AND RELATED METHODS for which a provisional application was filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 24, 2007, having Application Serial No. 60/974,821, and

WHEREAS, **Ziba Design**, **Inc.**, an Oregon corporation having a principal place of business at 334 NW 11th Avenue, Portland, Oregon 97209, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring its empolyee's entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention as described in said provisional application, and in and to any and all Letters Patent which shall be granted therefor in the United States of America and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, To Whom It May Concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I have sold and by these presents do confirm that I have assigned, transferred, and conveyed unto the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said invention(s) and provisional application, and in and to any and all subsequent patent applications which claim the benefit of priority from said provisional application including PCT applications and national stage applications thereof, including all continuations or divisions thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States of America and all foreign countries or reissues or other forms of protection thereof which may be granted for the invention(s) in or on applications claiming the benefit of priority from said provisional application, for the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted along with any term extensions thereof or therefor, together with the right to claim the benefit of priority from said application in all foreign countries in accordance with the International Convention, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me if this assignment and sale had not been made.

Page 1 of 2

Attorney Dkt. 9450-30PR2

I further covenant and agree that, to the best of my knowledge, at the time of the execution and delivery of these presents, I possess my full title to the invention(s) and provisional application above-mentioned, and that I have the unencumbered right and authority to make this assignment.

I further covenant and agree to promptly communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to me relating to said invention(s), to testify in any interference or legal proceedings involving said invention(s), to execute any additional papers which may be requested to confirm the right of the Assignee, its representatives, successors, or assigns to secure patent or similar protection for the said invention(s) in all countries and to vest in the Assignee complete title to the said invention(s) and Letters Patent, without further compensation, but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives; and I hereby instruct, and further covenant and agree to bind my heirs, legal representatives, and assigns, to do same, without further compensation, but at the expense of said Assignee or its representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal on this _____ day of VNACH , 2008

David John Sayler

KUNI MASUDA

Witness

March 3.08

Date

DONNA M. BLOCHER

Witness 3

Date

From: USPTO Page: 2/4 Date: 8/27/2008 10:18:14 AM

TO: JULIE H. RICHARDSON COI NY: MYERS BIGEL SIBLEY & SAJ



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE



AUGUST 26, 2008

PTAS - KN

JULIE H. RICHARDSON MYERS BIGEL SIBLEY & SAJOVEC P.O. BOX 37428 RALEIGH, NC 27627

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 08/25/2008

REEL/FRAME: 021438/0481 NUMBER OF PAGES: 4

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

DOCKET NUMBER: 9450-30PR2

ASSIGNOR:

SAYLER, DAVID JOHN

DOC DATE: 03/03/2008

ASSIGNEE:

ZIBA DESIGN, INC. 334 NW 11TH AVENUE PORTLAND, OREGON 97209

SERIAL NUMBER: 60974821

FILING DATE: 09/24/2007

ISSUE DATE:

PATENT NUMBER:

TITLE: MRI TRAJECTORY GUIDE SYSTEMS AND RELATED COMPONENTS INCLUDING

FRAMELESS MOUNTS, TARGETING CANNULAS, LOCAL COILS, MOUNTING FRAMES, HEAD COILS, CONFORMABLE SURFACE MOUNTABLE MARKING GRIDS AND RELATED

METHODS

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - www.uspro.gov

This fax was received by GFI FAXmaker fax server. For more information, visit: http://www.gfi.com



PATENT REEL: 028745 FRAME: 0530 From: USPTO Page: 3/4 Date: 8/27/2008 10:18:14 AM

TO: JULIE H. RICHARDSON CO. NY: MYERS BIGEL SIBLEY & SAJ C.

021438/0481 PAGE 2

ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

This fax was received by GFI FAXmaker fax server. For more information, visit: http://www.gfi.com

PATENT REEL: 028745 FRAME: 0531 Page: 4/4

Date: 8/27/2008 10:18:15 AM

TO: JULIE H. RICHARDSON

NY: MYERS BIGEL SIBLEY & SAL C

AUG. 25. 2008 3:35PM

RECORDED: 08/08/2012

919-854-168/2592008 700382346

NO. 1037 P. 2

ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

Patents Only

To: Commissioner for Patents:	Day 1		
	Date: August 25, 2008		
Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	Attorney Docket No. 9450-30PR2		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
The state of the s	2. Pasite and address of feceiving party(les):		
fill Thomas T.L. Claust.	19 19 THE I		
[1.] David John Sayler	Ziba Design, Inc.		
A A A S Married A December 1 of the state of	334 NW 11 th Avenue		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes x No 3. Nature of conveyance:	Portland, Oregon 97209		
3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment			
Assignment			
Security Agreement			
Change of Name			
Other			
Outer			
Propulsion Team. [111Mount 2 0000			
Execution Date: [1.] March 3, 2008			
* Control of the Cont	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes x No		
4. Application Serial No. 60/974.821, filed on September 24, 20	07.		
VOIT I			
If this document is being filed together with a new application	s, the execution date of the application		
is:			
Additional manufacture of the second			
Additional numbers attached? Yes X No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00		
Yulia TY Di-L3	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) <u>\$40.00</u> Enclosed		
Julie H. Richardson			
Mycrs Bigel Sibley & Sajovec	_x_Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
P. O. Box 37428			
Raleigh NC 27627	8. Deposit account number: 50-0220		
	A. LALES MANAGER STORY		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
	No.		
9. Statement and signature			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform	otion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy		
of the original document.	•••		
CANAN VO	111		
Julie H. Richardson	August 25, 2008		
Name of Person Signing Signature	Date		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and d			
CERTIFICATION OF FA	CSIMILE TRANSMISSION		
	37 CFR § 1.8		
I hereby certify that this correspondence is being facsimile transmitted to the U.S. Patent and			
Trademark Offize via facsimile humber 571-273-0140 on August, 25 2008.			
- Bullyan	- AMAGENET -		
Cara L. R	Cara L. Rose		

This fax was received by GFI FAXmaker fax server. For more information, visit: http://www.gfi.com

PATENT

REEL: 028745 FRAME: 0532